

16 January 2015

Merger by Absorption

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of CSR Corporation Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase / Sale	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement	Percentage of class (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement
					or understanding)	or understanding)
Pine River Capital Management L.P.	15 January 2015	Sale	455,000	\$10.5000	62,140,000	0.0000%
		Sale	814,000	\$10.4800	62,954,000	0.0000%
		Sale	1,515,000	\$10.4600	64,469,000	0.0000%
		Sale	201,000	\$10.4400	64,670,000	0.0000%
		Sale	259,000	\$10.4200	64,929,000	0.0000%
		Sale	186,000	\$10.4000	65,115,000	0.0000%
		Sale	262,000	\$10.3800	65,377,000	0.0000%
		Sale	223,000	\$10.3600	65,600,000	0.0000%
		Sale	116,000	\$10.3400	65,716,000	0.0000%
		Sale	212,000	\$10.3200	65,928,000	0.0000%



Sale	391,000	\$10.3000	66,319,000	0.0000%
Sale	142,000	\$10.2800	66,461,000	0.0000%
Sale	201,000	\$10.2600	66,662,000	0.0000%
Sale	342,000	\$10.2400	67,004,000	0.0000%
Sale	296,000	\$10.2200	67,300,000	0.0000%
Sale	454,000	\$10.2000	67,754,000	0.0000%
Sale	52,000	\$10.1800	67,806,000	0.0000%
Sale	71,000	\$10.1600	67,877,000	0.0000%
Sale	232,000	\$10.1400	68,109,000	0.0000%
Purchase	55,000	\$10.5600	55,000	0.0026%
Purchase	48,000	\$10.5400	103,000	0.0048%
Purchase	37,000	\$10.5200	140,000	0.0066%
Purchase	136,000	\$10.5000	276,000	0.0129%
Purchase	175,000	\$10.4800	451,000	0.0211%
Purchase	185,000	\$10.4600	636,000	0.0298%
Purchase	82,000	\$10.4400	718,000	0.0337%
Purchase	79,000	\$10.4200	797,000	0.0374%
	Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale	Sale 142,000 Sale 201,000 Sale 342,000 Sale 296,000 Sale 454,000 Sale 52,000 Sale 71,000 Sale 232,000 Purchase 55,000 Purchase 48,000 Purchase 136,000 Purchase 175,000 Purchase 185,000 Purchase 82,000	Sale 142,000 \$10.2800 Sale 201,000 \$10.2600 Sale 342,000 \$10.2400 Sale 296,000 \$10.2200 Sale 454,000 \$10.2000 Sale 52,000 \$10.1800 Sale 71,000 \$10.1600 Sale 232,000 \$10.1400 Purchase 55,000 \$10.5600 Purchase 48,000 \$10.5400 Purchase 37,000 \$10.5200 Purchase 136,000 \$10.5000 Purchase 175,000 \$10.4800 Purchase 185,000 \$10.4400 Purchase 82,000 \$10.4400	Sale 142,000 \$10.2800 66,461,000 Sale 201,000 \$10.2600 66,662,000 Sale 342,000 \$10.2400 67,004,000 Sale 296,000 \$10.2200 67,300,000 Sale 454,000 \$10.2000 67,754,000 Sale 52,000 \$10.1800 67,806,000 Sale 71,000 \$10.1600 67,877,000 Sale 232,000 \$10.1400 68,109,000 Purchase 55,000 \$10.5600 55,000 Purchase 48,000 \$10.5400 103,000 Purchase 37,000 \$10.5200 140,000 Purchase 136,000 \$10.4800 451,000 Purchase 185,000 \$10.4600 636,000 Purchase 82,000 \$10.4400 718,000

End

Note:

Pine River Capital Management L.P. is a Class (6) associate connected with the Offeree company.



Dealings were made for the account of discretionary investment clients.

Pine River Capital Management L.P. is ultimately owned by Pine River Capital Management LLC.